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Huntingdon
Donnerstag, 5. Februar 2026
1 13:50 Lockwood Premium British Smocks Conditional Jockeys' Handicap Hurdle

3946 m 6.886 PLCPT

2 14:25 Huntingdon Racecourse 2026 Fixtures On Sale Handicap Chase
3994 m 8.363 PLCPT

3 15:00 Gin And Dubonnet Lady Protectress Mares' Chase
3994 m 39.348 PLCPTQUAPT

4 15:35 Hook Polo Novices' Handicap Hurdle
3173 m 9.837 PLCPTQUAPT

5 16:10 Don Lockwood Sidney Banks Memorial Novices' Hurdle
3946 m 39.348 PLCPTQUAPT

6 16:43 Nouvelle Habit Mares' Handicap Hurdle
5037 m 6.886 PLCPTQUAPT

7 17:18 Lockwood Premium British Smocks Open NH Flat Race
3173 m 3.935 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Good Yomp 1
Act Of Innocence 5
Alidam 4
All The Glory 3
Another Ghia 7
Blue Universe 1
Briery Butterfly 6
Brother Boris 2
Bushstreet Bowman 4
Carpe Diem 2
Celine Man 4

Delta Blues Belle 6
Dilly's Gunner 6
Dissident 4
Dontworrywegotthis 6
Eastern Shores 4
Escort'kheops 4
Final Surprise 7
Fresh Perspective 5
Glance At Midnight 5
Golden Falls 4
Jasmine Bliss 3

Jolie Baie 6
Katira Du Mestivel 1
La Belle Argentee 1
Lady Tadita 5
Little Pi 1
Loch Ness Pineau 7
Lunar Orbit 4
Mac J 7
Malfoy Manor 2
Martalmix'jac 2
Midnight Escape 7

Misteroddsocks 2
Newmill Getaway 6
Night Jet 2
Onehundredneighty 1
Paggane 3
Piper Park 3
Power Of Silence 7
Pretty Darn Quick 7
Queen Marcia 7
Raby Mere 1
Ritaan 1

Ruby Island 3
Sanitiser 2
Shakeyatailfeather 3
Sinnatra 5
Solo Eclipse 7
Stamina Chope 6
Tiddesley Wood 5
Westlain 4
Wilde's Legacy 7
Wings On Wheels 2
Zacony Rebel 2

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Ben Jones 4,7 Brendan Powell 2 Charlie Deutsch 2,7
Conor Ring 7 Danny McMenamin 3 David Bass 2,6
Dillon Butler 1 Finn Lambert 1 Freddie Gordon 1
Freddie Mitchell 2 Gavin Sheehan 5,6,7 Harry Atkins 1
Harry Cobden 3 Harry Skelton 2,3,5,6,7 Jack Hogan 7
Jack Tudor 2 James Best 2,4 Joe Anderson 5
Jonathan-J. Burke 2,4,5,6,7 K Brogan 3,4 Lee Edwards 6
Lewis Stones 1 Lorcan Williams 4 N De Boinville 5
Nick Slatter 7 Non Runner 1,2,4,6,7 Paul O'Brien 3,4
Robert-T. Dunne 2,4,7 Roisin Leech 4 Shane Quinlan 5
Stan Sheppard 3 Tabitha Worsley 1,6 Toby McCain-Mitchell 1

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A M Hales 7 A Ralph 7 Andrew Martin 1,5 B I Case 2,7
B Pauling 1,4,7 C Fryer 1 D A Rees 7 D G Bridgwater 2
D J Jeffreys 7 D Killahena & G McPherson 7 D Skelton 1,2,3,5,6,7 Dave Roberts 6
F O'Brien 4,5,6 Faye Bramley 3 G & J Moore 2,4 G Howell 6
G Nicholls 1 H D Daly 6 Harry Derham 3 Ian Williams 2
J & A O'Neill 3 J R Jenkins 4 J S Davis 6 Jack Jones 4
Jamie Snowden 5,7 L Horsfall 4 L Wadham 2,4 M & D Easterby 6
M J Attwater 1 M Rowley 2 M Young 1 N G Richards 3
N J Henderson 5 S Allwood 1 S Leech 4 Sarah Hollinshead 7
S-J Davies 2 T Lacey 3 T R George 2 T Symonds 2
W Greatrex 4
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1
13:50

3946 m
6.886 

H

Lockwood Premium British Smocks Conditional Jockeys' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.697 1.701 850 426 212)

1
3946

ML: 7,0

76.20

Blue Universe
6j. b W (Iffraaj - Zara)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream Racing

Freddie Gordon

10.01 Lingfield 8 59.9 2414 4.397 51,0 L Morris Damascus Steel, Wonder, Charlie's Choice
11.11 Huntingdon 5 76.2 4156 3.697 10,0 Freddie Gordon Tigga Time, Mistral Blue, Bread And Butter
17.10 Fakenham 3 71.7 4024 3.676 1,8 M Goldstein Breezethroughlife, Order Of Justice
26.09 Worcester 2 71.7 4023 4.193 10,0 M Goldstein Glance Of Glory, Sir Hobnob
15.09 Worcester 3 74.8 4023 3.248 9,0 James Bowen Orange Diamond, Ghasham

2
ML: 5,5

75.70

Raby Mere
7j. b W (Night Wish - My Fair Lady)

Trainer: C Fryer
Besitzer: C J Underwood And Caroline 

Lewis Stones

16.08 Perth 5 75.3 4792 6.337 2,5 S Bowen McGregors Charge, Am Still Here, Bayonett
27.07 Uttoxeter 4 67.1 4023 4.700 2,5 S Bowen Presentandcounting, Aslukwoodhavit, Kilmu
03.07 Perth 2 74.8 4055 4.753 4,0 S Bowen Top Flight Century, Tees Comp's Clive
14.06 Uttoxeter 1 74.8 4012 3.248 4,3 S Bowen Mr Le Philosophe, Jlow
08.05 Stratford 3 71.2 3756 4.225 1,5 S Bowen Time Interval, Spartan Warrior

3
ML: 6,5

74.80

A Good Yomp
7j. b W (Clovis Du Berlais - Mewstone)

Trainer: Andrew Martin
Besitzer: Ellen Bate

Dillon Butler

31.12 Warwick 5 75.3 3822 3.301 8,5 Dillon Butler Following Chapter, Madajovy, Katira Du Me
22.11 Huntingdon 1 72.6 3948 3.697 29,0 Dillon Butler Tramuntana, Gms Prince
05.11 Chepstow U 73.9 3914 3.248 34,0 Dillon Butler Crossbeau, Locked Down Lad, Highbury Hill
05.10 Uttoxeter U 75.3 3171 3.248 34,0 Dillon Butler Platenium, Dreams Fled Away, Diesel Line
26.03 Hereford 5 74.4 3267 3.248 10,0 Jay Tidball Renoir, Time Interval, Lenjoleur De Palma

4
ML: 9,0

74.40

La Belle Argentee
5j. gr S (Kapgarde - Cry For You)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Perfect 10 Racing

Harry Atkins

05.12 Sandown U 67.1 3215 7.804 26,0 Harry Skelton Across Earth, Marche D'aligre, Torrent
10.10 Chepstow 7 74.8 3229 4.225 12,0 Harry Skelton Sweet Caryline, Princess Keri, Jackeline
19.09 Newton Abbot 2 68.9 3371 4.629 8,5 Harry Skelton Best Night, Hill In Brazil
26.02 Wetherby 4 69.9 3219 3.812 2,6 Harry Skelton Madame Luna, Highbury Hill, Ninna Collina

5
ML: 4,0

73.50

Katira Du Mestivel
6j. b S (Muhtathir - Royale Solitaire)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Oap Ii

Non Runner

31.12 Warwick 3 73.5 3822 3.301 26,0 Beau Morgan Following Chapter, Madajovy
14.12 Southwell 5 75.7 3184 3.248 21,0 Ben Jones Tigers Moon, Shan't Wait, Lusso Milan
02.11 Huntingdon 10 76.2 3948 3.697 10,0 Callum Pritchard Vivid Pink, Jack Hoola, Queens Wish
13.02 Newcastle 7 71.7 3392 4.193 6,5 Ben Jones Armed And Fabulous, My Kiwi Girl, Herja
19.01 Windsor U 70.8 3219 19.804 23,0 Ben Jones Jubilee Alpha, Bluey, Khrisma

6
ML: 2,63

70.80

Little Pi
8j. b W (Dunaden - Faustina Pius)

Trainer: S Allwood
Besitzer: Lost In The Summer Wine

Toby McCain-Mitchell

22.12 Huntingdon 2 68.5 3948 3.697 7,5 R Patrick Albie Littlewood, Pottersmattyeeehaa
25.11 Hereford 2 65.8 3957 3.248 41,0 R Patrick Oakley, Golden Identity
03.11 Hereford U 67.6 3226 3.248 9,5 Toby Wynne McGrath From Clune, My Portia, Gerard Me
15.10 Worcester 6 68.5 3319 3.248 41,0 Stan Sheppard Dunstall Rambler, Dexter, Rocks Up Late
13.05 Worcester 7 70.8 4023 3.248 11,0 C J Todd Our Lil, Orange Diamond, Ivane

7
ML: 11,0

68.00

Onehundredneighty
6j. ch W (Ocovango - Ashlings Princess)

Trainer: M Young
Besitzer: Max Young

Tabitha Worsley

26.12 Sedgefield 2 71.7 3381 4.918 151,0 Clara Brewitt Gintime
17.12 Ludlow 15 69.9 3172 4.357 251,0 Clara Brewitt Un Sens A La Vie, Bras D'or, Unknown Entit
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 9 69.9 3351 6.601 201,0 Clara Brewitt Idaho Sun, They Want Me, Count Adhemar
22.10 Worcester 10 70.8 3219 2.451 501,0 Clara Brewitt Saint Jeannais, Legendary Luke, Mescalero
15.09 Worcester 9 70.8 3219 2.451 301,0 Charlie Hammond Trigg, Noonetellsmenothin, Hopeless Dance

8
ML: 11,0

64.40

Ritaan
4j. b S (Churchill - Emperors Pearl)

Trainer: G Nicholls
Besitzer: The Posh Pundit Partnership

Finn Lambert

15.01 Wincanton 5 64.4 3063 5.281 126,0 Finn Lambert Sinchi Roca, Wolf Walker, Liam Mera Kai
29.12 Doncaster 4 69.9 3336 4.193 13,0 Finn Lambert Made U Blush, Laysoft, Penn Avenue
05.12 Sandown 8 67.6 3215 10.406 101,0 Finn Lambert Macktoad, Pourquoi Pas Papa, Kaldoun De
03.07 Kempton 6 58.1 2212 4.320 9,5 Jim Crowley Little Dorrit, Whatamoon, Eternal Blessing
04.06 Ripon 2 58.1 2185 4.860 6,5 George Wood Orionis, Carly Minogue

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
14:25

3994 m
8.363 

Cross

Huntingdon Racecourse 2026 Fixtures On Sale Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 8.363  (4.489 2.066 1.033 517 258)

1
3994

ML: 6,0

76.20

Malfoy Manor
7j. b W (Blue Bresil - Presenting Diva)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate 

Harry Skelton

11.12 Warwick 6 72.1 4828 5.413 5,5 Harry Skelton Jupiter Des Bordes, House Of Habsburg, St
07.11 Fontwell 8 74.4 3917 3.248 3,5 Tristan Durrell Realta Liath, Boys Of Wexford, Valirann Gol
11.02 Ayr 7 76.2 4115 3.697 3,0 Toby Wynne The Jeweller's Pet, Lewa House, Master Bri
02.01 Huntingdon 10 73.5 3174 4.357 19,0 Henry Brooke Vanderpoel, George's Lad, Rubber Ball
10.12 Uttoxeter 5 72.6 3171 4.193 8,5 Henry Brooke Fingle Bridge, Koukeo, Feet On The Ground

2
ML: 7,0

75.30

Wings On Wheels
7j. b W (Pour Moi - Vintage Spirit)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Ian Williams

Robert-T. Dunne

17.12 Ludlow 10 69.9 3172 4.357 67,0 R T Dunne Un Sens A La Vie, Bras D'or, Unknown Entit
28.11 Newbury 9 71.7 3282 9.258 251,0 R T Dunne Act Of Innocence, Sinnatra, West Hill Verde
13.11 Market Rasen 5 71.7 4151 3.812 26,0 C J Todd Moon Over America, Kefir D'oudairies, Dontt
14.01 Aghabullogue 2 77.1 4828 3.812 11,0 J Hurley Driscolls Hill, Incitatus
14.05 Ballindenisk U 74.8 4828 3.812 11,0 J Hurley Castle Ivers, Little Big Kev, Mountain Mike

3
ML: 6,0

75.30

Sanitiser
7j. b W (The Gurkha - Spicy Dal)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Sunville Rail Limited

Freddie Mitchell

26.01 Plumpton 3 75.3 3419 4.225 8,5 Freddie Mitchell Sea Thrift, Superstylin
25.11 Hereford 4 76.2 3226 3.248 4,3 Freddie Mitchell Danny's Friend, Electric Eddy, Chestnut Pet
07.11 Fontwell 4 73.9 3917 3.248 7,5 Freddie Mitchell Realta Liath, Boys Of Wexford, Valirann Gol
12.10 Goodwood 9 67.6 3219 6.621 11,0 Freddie Mitchell Poncho, Marble Sands, Spiced Rum
30.09 Bath 3 63.5 2625 3.454 5,0 Ashley Lewis Endofastorm, Harlington

4
ML: 3,25

74.40

Zoeman
7j. b W (Great Pretender - Voulay)

Trainer: T R George
Besitzer: Silkword Racing Partnership

Jonathan-J. Burke

15.01 Ludlow 2 71.2 4033 3.961 5,0 J J Burke Move With The Beat, Jaitroplaclasse
22.12 Huntingdon 3 73.9 3314 3.961 4,5 J J Burke Touquet, Grain Trade
14.11 Southwell 3 73.9 3184 3.248 15,0 C Gethings Livy's Lad, Catchim
19.04 Exeter 6 76.2 3723 3.697 26,0 J J Burke Hillsin, Soir De Gala
27.03 Wincanton 6 72.6 3063 4.084 5,0 J J Burke Don't Tell Su, Victory Club, Jacobs Acre

5
ML: 21,0

73.00

Zacony Rebel
11j. b W (Getaway - Bay Rebel)

Trainer: S-J Davies
Besitzer: Julia Mansfield

James Best

17.01 Taunton 9 73.9 4630 5.968 41,0 James Best Bataillon, Ted The Thief, Sweet Nightingale
22.12 Huntingdon 8 68.9 4745 5.413 23,0 James Best Impatient, He Knows Better, Realisation
07.12 Huntingdon 1 68.0 4745 9.242 12,0 James Best Trapista
11.11 Huntingdon 2 65.8 4745 5.413 7,5 James Best Fern Hill, Enjoy D'allen
13.10 Hereford 3 75.7 4201 3.248 11,0 James Bowen Lelant, Jimmyjeroo

6
ML: 5,0

71.20

Brother Boris
7j. ch W (Jack Hobbs - Epee Celeste)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: Elb Bloodstock Ltd  And Mr R 

Non Runner

18.01 Fakenham 3 73.0 4265 3.697 3,5 Tom Cannon Little Wren, As Tears Go By
24.04 Warwick 7 72.6 3268 3.961 4,3 H Cobden Gwennie May Jem, El Rojo Grande, Flash I
06.04 Plumpton 3 68.0 3972 7.393 5,5 Joshua Parker The Dream Goes On, Walks Like The Man
12.03 Huntingdon 4 74.8 4745 6.244 8,0 Tom Cannon Fairlawn Flyer, Kapamazov, Supasunrise
23.01 Huntingdon U 75.3 4745 3.948 8,5 Tom Cannon Express Surprise, Celtic Fortune, Kapamaz

7
ML: 7,5

68.50

Night Jet
9j. b W (Telescope - Midnight Belle)

Trainer: T Symonds
Besitzer: Dean, Gallis, Willetts & Verno

David Bass

15.01 Ludlow 5 66.2 4033 3.961 11,0 Benjamin Poste Move With The Beat, Zoeman, Jaitroplaclas
28.10 Ffos Las 6 67.1 3184 3.248 13,0 Benjamin Poste Surrey Lord, Cumhacht, Baikal
26.02 Bangor-On-Dee 4 68.5 3490 4.225 5,5 Benjamin Poste Eric Carmen, Jackpot Cash, Jaitroplaclasse
13.02 Leicester 1 65.8 3201 4.225 8,0 Benjamin Poste Gwennie May Jem, Harel Du Marais
28.01 Chepstow 2 65.3 3914 3.248 3,2 Caoilin Quinn Walkinthecotswolds, Arctic Angel

8
ML: 15,0

67.60

Misteroddsocks
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Fairy Hill)

Trainer: B I Case
Besitzer: Jopla Racing

Jack Tudor

31.12 Warwick 6 67.6 3268 3.961 13,0 C Gethings Stick With Me Sam, El Rojo Grande, Chestn
18.12 Exeter U 69.9 3866 4.758 26,0 J M Quinlan Saint Cyr De Pail, Valirann Gold
26.11 Market Rasen 3 71.7 4306 3.829 21,0 J M Quinlan Lelant, Kapamazov
18.11 Lingfield U 70.8 4023 3.294 26,0 J M Quinlan Getaway King, Jorah, King Of Highways
30.10 Stratford 9 69.9 3283 6.535 81,0 J M Quinlan Wandering Ego, Park Talk, Brace For Landi

9
ML: 13,0

67.60

Carpe Diem
8j. b W (Walzertakt - Chance Bleue)

Trainer: D G Bridgwater
Besitzer: P Corbett

Brendan Powell

28.12 Leicester 4 69.9 4124 4.357 6,5 Brendan Powell Casa Loupi, Bigz Belief, Borna Gem
26.05 Chaddesley Corb 3 76.2 4828 4.357 3,5 T Hutsby Eileen's Milan, Pocatello
04.05 Dingley 1 76.2 4828 4.357 1,6 Gina Andrews Dr Doodlebug, Secret Plan
19.04 Chaddesley Corb 2 76.2 4828 4.357 3,5 T Hutsby Shuile Warrior, Breathless Bishop
18.02 Market Rasen U 70.8 4802 3.961 29,0 Caoilin Quinn Camino Rocio, Mythe Bridge, Jessmae

10
ML: 13,0

65.30

Martalmix'jac
9j. gr W (Lord Du Sud - Andria)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: High And Low

Charlie Deutsch

12.01 Hereford U 66.2 5069 3.435 11,0 Tabitha Worsley Ithaka, Illogical Logic, Just In A Bit
10.12 Hereford 3 67.1 4201 3.248 19,0 Toby Wynne Kingcormac, Cornish Comedy
17.11 Leicester 7 72.1 4124 3.169 15,0 Tabitha Worsley Jewel Eyed Judy, Jukebox D'eddy, Welches
10.05 Hexham 5 65.8 4866 6.786 17,0 Toby Wynne River Of Joy, Not Sure, Hostile Hotelier
13.04 Stratford 3 70.8 5540 3.993 4,0 Tabitha Worsley Pottlerath, Getthepot

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:00

3994 m
39.348 

Cross

Gin And Dubonnet Lady Protectress Mares' Chase
Rennpreis: 39.348  (23.092 8.668 4.340 2.164 1.084)

1
3994

ML: 1,36

72.60

Paggane
7j. b S (Muhaarar - Penelopa)

Trainer: Faye Bramley
Besitzer: R Bartlett, J Carthy & Mrs P S

Harry Cobden

29.12 Doncaster 3 72.6 4129 42.712 3,5 James Bowen Spindleberry, Telepathique
26.11 Market Rasen 1 72.6 4802 20.443 2,0 H Cobden Minniemum, Marsh Wren
02.11 Carlisle 1 70.8 4014 22.780 2,6 H Cobden Telepathique, Apple Away
11.10 Chepstow 2 72.1 3914 39.022 51,0 James Bowen Rambo T, Royal Infantry
18.07 Haydock 4 57.2 2816 6.281 4,5 Jack Callan Beauld As Brass, Curran, Pique'

2
ML: 9,0

70.80

All The Glory
9j. b S (Fame And Glory - Glorybe)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Coral Racing Club

K Brogan

16.01 Windsor 3 75.3 4062 31.218 41,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Bluey, Largy Force
18.12 Exeter 3 70.8 3520 8.714 12,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Hollygrove Cha Cha, Bluey
26.10 Aintree 6 74.4 3178 11.882 13,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Jordans Cross, Spadestep, Gentleman Bill
11.10 Chepstow 2 74.4 3229 9.242 2,8 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. In The Air
17.04 Cheltenham 14 76.2 4075 26.015 41,0 Lewis Saunders Greyval, Bethpage, Pretending

3
ML: 7,5

70.80

Jasmine Bliss
7j. b S (Blue Bresil - Burton Ash)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate 

Paul O'Brien

26.12 Kempton 3 72.1 4124 13.202 23,0 Paul O'Brien Barlovento, Tapley
22.03 Newbury 9 75.3 4131 28.616 4,3 Paul O'Brien Siog Geal, La Pinsonniere, Pismo Beach
03.03 Southwell 1 73.5 4104 4.901 1,8 Paul O'Brien La Pinsonniere, Dance The Moon
05.02 Ludlow 1 72.1 4275 4.357 2,1 Paul O'Brien Betty's Tiara, Sea Presenting
11.01 Ffos Las 4 69.4 4023 4.225 2,0 Paul O'Brien Elysian Knight, Mountain Mike, Johnny's Jur

4
ML: 34,0

70.80

Piper Park
7j. b S (Walk In The Park - Shannon Theatre)

Trainer: T Lacey
Besitzer: O Eaton

Stan Sheppard

27.12 Chepstow 6 66.7 3229 8.169 7,0 Stan Sheppard Julius Des Pictons, Shade Of Winter, Clap 
03.02 Wetherby 3 69.9 3219 2.640 3,7 Stan Sheppard Off To Alabama, Mr Bramley
22.10 Umma House 1 74.8 4828 2.640 2,5 Tiernan Power Roche Wednesday Addams, Queens Melody

5
ML: 15,0

70.80

Ruby Island
9j. ch S (Trans Island - Midnight Mayhem)

Trainer: N G Richards
Besitzer: Buckingham & Ritzema

Danny McMenamin

13.12 Cheltenham 4 76.2 4140 13.202 13,0 Danny McMenamin Party Vibes, Theonewedreamof, Realta Liat
15.11 Wetherby 4 70.3 3050 6.337 3,7 Danny McMenamin Meetmebythesea, Push The Button, Pleasin
01.11 Ayr 1 71.2 3319 8.377 2,7 Danny McMenamin From The Clouds, Walking On A Dream
16.10 Carlisle 2 68.9 3207 9.717 5,5 Danny McMenamin Push The Button, Tellherthename
12.04 Ayr 6 71.2 4892 23.172 4,5 Danny McMenamin The Lord Maid, Lavida Adiva, Fox's Fancy

6
ML: 21,0

70.80

Shakeyatailfeather
7j. b S (Workforce - Benefit Lodge)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: T C McKeever

Harry Skelton

22.11 Ascot 8 64.4 3376 52.030 9,5 Heidi Palin Calico, Martator, JPR One
01.11 Ascot 5 64.4 3376 56.950 9,0 Tristan Durrell Teddy Blue, Gabriel's Getaway, Special Cad
05.10 Kelso 1 64.4 3433 20.812 9,0 Tristan Durrell Traprain Law, Tommy's Oscar
19.07 Market Rasen 5 64.4 4306 56.950 34,0 Tristan Durrell Ballysax Hank, Courtland, Bhaloo
03.05 Hexham 3 69.9 4037 8.714 4,0 Kielan Woods First Street, Halpha Soleil

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:35

3173 m
9.837 

H

Hook Polo Novices' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.281 2.430 1.215 608 303)

1
3173

ML: 5,5

76.70

Escort'kheops
6j. b W (Masterstroke - Escort'woman)

Trainer: L Horsfall
Besitzer: Friends United

K Brogan

28.12 Catterick 3 76.2 3883 4.489 11,0 K Brogan Soldierofthestorm, Wasthatok
02.12 Southwell 3 71.7 3184 4.193 9,5 K Brogan Looping D'arc, Sutherland
16.11 Fontwell 2 69.9 3568 4.193 17,0 K Brogan Crackerjacque, Phineas Bunce
25.10 Cheltenham 7 70.8 3298 9.530 81,0 K Brogan Chicker, Le Beau Madrik, Bells Grove
05.04 Newcastle 5 71.2 3392 2.451 4,3 K Brogan Freddie Steady Go, Brooklynese, Milan Par

2
ML: 13,0

73.50

Alidam
5j. b W (Great Pretender - Astaradame)

Trainer: S Leech
Besitzer: John Griffin

Roisin Leech

09.01 Exeter 10 73.5 3366 5.281 126,0 Conor Rabbitt Johnny's Jury, Pourquoi Pas Papa, Limerick
29.10 Newton Abbot U 69.9 4336 8.169 19,0 H Cobden Gentleman Toboot, A Pai De Nom, Tommy 
27.05 Auteuil 3 68.9 3599 9.884 3,7 T Bourguigneau Vol D'argent, Lutteur Baie
07.05 Compiegne 10 69.9 3599 20.149 10,0 T Lefranc Lord Blagny, Kryptonite, La Vie De Reve
25.12 Pau 3 68.0 3499 21.913 7,0 F Bayle Lucky D'olva, Letsgo D'alene

3
ML: 6,0

73.00

Eastern Shores
6j. b S (Jet Away - Gale Force Lucey)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: The Firm Order Syndicate

Jonathan-J. Burke

28.12 Catterick 3 69.9 3160 4.629 11,0 J J Burke Ninna Collina, Crystal Days
07.12 Huntingdon 3 67.6 3174 4.753 41,0 J J Burke Ambiente Friendly, Wondering Why
11.11 Huntingdon 7 69.9 3174 3.812 17,0 Jack Hogan Lady Tadita, Amelia's Star, Blue Betty
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee 6 66.7 3351 7.393 15,0 J J Burke Spectacularsunrise, Super Freddie, Douglas
25.05 Fontwell 4 70.8 3568 2.451 3,0 J J Burke Shutfrontdoor, Sevarana, Queens Ginger

4
ML: 13,0

71.70

Golden Falls
4j. b S (Vadamos - Zira's Last)

Trainer: L Wadham
Besitzer: Steve McIntyre

Non Runner

15.01 Ludlow 4 67.6 3172 4.753 21,0 Tom Cannon Railway Bell, Ip Up, Tour Ovalie
29.12 Newbury 7 67.1 3282 10.562 15,0 S Bowen White Noise, Graecia, Tour Ovalie
28.11 Newbury 7 71.2 3282 25.628 51,0 Tom Cannon Highland Crystal, Tralee Girl, Zahra Dodville
28.06 Dieppe 2 68.0 3400 20.529 4,5 T Andrieux Mistik D'engilbert, Musica Conti
04.06 Dieppe 1 65.8 3400 13.306 13,0 T Andrieux Musica Conti, Pathognomonique

5
ML: 5,0

71.20

Bushstreet Bowman
6j. b W (Schiaparelli - Molly Mangetout)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Ben Pauling Racing & Dr Suz

Ben Jones

14.01 Newbury 7 70.8 3282 8.169 151,0 Ben Jones Fire Warning, Bespoke Tailor, Square D'alb
30.12 Taunton 11 69.9 3823 4.955 34,0 Ben Jones Religous Cross, Knock Off Soxs, Bye Bye S
25.11 Hereford U 69.9 3957 4.193 34,0 Callum Pritchard Marsiac, Noahsgreatrainbow, Broadway Ho
25.05 Uttoxeter 8 70.8 3171 2.451 13,0 Kielan Woods Suspected, L'arme De Bonheur, Fine Fellow

6
ML: 13,0

70.30

Westlain
4j. b W (Ribchester - Polly's Mark)

Trainer: Jack Jones
Besitzer: Antram, Lancaster, Pemberto

Lorcan Williams

11.01 Fontwell 5 69.9 3849 4.527 17,0 Lorcan Williams Bradman, Lexie's Moon, Motazzen
13.12 Cheltenham 7 71.7 3382 13.615 41,0 Lorcan Williams Minella Study, Winston Junior, One Horse T
16.11 Fontwell 1 69.9 3568 4.193 67,0 Lorcan Williams Nelson Gate, Exactly Right
04.11 Warwick 11 69.9 3219 3.812 11,0 S Bowen Scarlet Moon, Love You Back, Spuddling
10.07 Newbury 7 59.4 2671 5.757 5,0 K Shoemark Lusaka, Tazaman, Van Aert

7
ML: 4,0

69.90

Lunar Orbit
4j. ch W (Sea The Moon - Dealbata)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Jim And Claire Limited

Paul O'Brien

04.12 Market Rasen 1 69.9 3333 3.812 2,2 S Bowen Private Dancer, Lights Go Down
26.10 Fontwell 3 69.9 3568 4.193 4,3 S Bowen Galactique, Winston Junior
11.10 Chepstow U 69.9 3229 4.901 5,0 James Bowen Ammes, Wolf Rayet, Matiwo
30.09 Sedgefield 2 70.8 3381 4.193 9,0 James Bowen Ammes, Genbu
24.07 Yarmouth 10 59.4 1612 18.039 15,0 Edward Greatrex Jimmy Speaking, Lir Speciale, Atlantic Gam

8
ML: 5,5

67.60

Dissident
4j. b W (Frankel - Emulous)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Ben Haynes And Mrs Samant

Robert-T. Dunne

10.01 Kempton 5 69.9 3219 8.169 17,0 C O'Farrell Precious Man, King Al, Senator
12.12 Doncaster 1 71.7 3336 4.193 5,5 Caoilin Quinn Donegal, Dream's Ka
24.11 Kempton 3 69.9 3219 4.901 23,0 Caoilin Quinn Sonic Pioneer, Zarakerjack
29.10 Kempton 12 59.4 2413 6.281 126,0 T P Queally Another Run, Club Class, North Star
13.10 Kempton 9 58.1 2212 6.281 67,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Federated, Asmen Warrior, Londoner

9
ML: 26,0

64.40

Celine Man
8j. b W (Milan - One Cool Dame)

Trainer: J R Jenkins
Besitzer: James O Regan

James Best

24.04 Uttoxeter U 68.0 4691 3.294 19,0 M M McDonagh It's Maisy, Mattie Ross, Ebendi
01.04 Plumpton U 69.9 5027 3.829 34,0 Eoin Walsh Rollo's Kingdom, The Bold Thady, Eliza Doli
17.03 Fakenham 2 68.5 4024 4.225 7,5 Paul O'Brien Bashers Reflection, Rolling River
30.09 Gowran Park 11 71.2 3219 5.294 26,0 Peter Smithers Berliet Express, Unlaoised, Cracklinrose
16.09 Downpatrick 10 70.8 3772 5.042 81,0 Ricky Doyle Favorite Moon, No Trouble, Finnthemagicia

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:10

3946 m
39.348 

H

Don Lockwood Sidney Banks Memorial Novices' Hurdle (Listed) (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 39.348  (22.780 8.548 4.280 2.132 1.072 536)

1
3946

ML: 13,0

73.50

Fresh Perspective
6j. b W (New Approach - Tea Blossom)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: The GD Partnership

Gavin Sheehan

06.12 Sandown 3 71.2 3215 25.628 13,0 G Sheehan Hurricane Pat, Soldier Reeves
15.11 Wetherby 1 72.1 3219 10.892 2,8 G Sheehan Cueros, Wahraan
03.10 Fontwell 1 70.8 3568 4.193 2,0 G Sheehan Jimmy Hurdstrom, Park Talk
20.12 Ascot 11 70.8 3157 14.238 9,0 G Sheehan Windbeneathmywings, Moneygarrow, Step 
01.11 Uttoxeter 1 70.8 3171 2.451 3,7 G Sheehan Nathan's Run, Surrey Lord

2
ML: 2,1

72.10

Act Of Innocence
6j. b W (My Dream Boat - Tub Of Harte's)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: Gordon & Su Hall

N De Boinville

29.12 Newbury 2 75.3 3282 9.258 1,2 N De Boinville Minella Yoga, Blues Singer
28.11 Newbury 1 71.7 3282 9.258 2,1 N De Boinville Sinnatra, West Hill Verde
25.03 Taunton 1 70.8 3314 2.722 1,5 H Cobden Soul Limbo, Bob Bishop
08.02 Newbury 4 73.0 3282 14.238 7,0 H Cobden Sober Glory, Realco, Baron Noir
30.04 Punchestown 3 74.4 3355 52.174 81,0 B O'Neill Sermandzarak, Yeshil

3
ML: 11,0

72.10

Glance At Midnight
6j. b W (Passing Glance - Call Me A Legend)

Trainer: Andrew Martin
Besitzer: Andrew J Martin

Shane Quinlan

26.12 Aintree 5 73.5 3410 56.950 26,0 Shane Quinlan Idaho Sun, Mydaddypaddy, The Last Cloud
12.12 Cheltenham 2 72.6 3382 10.892 12,0 Shane Quinlan Old Park Star, Kingston Queen
22.11 Huntingdon 1 72.6 3174 3.697 3,2 Shane Quinlan Unjeu Royal, Hans Lippershey
11.04 Huntingdon 1 71.2 3174 2.178 2,8 Shane Quinlan The Boss Bear, Hans Lippershey
24.01 Doncaster 5 70.8 3336 2.614 26,0 Jay Tidball Storming George, Kind Intention, Tiddesley 

4
ML: 2,75

72.10

Sinnatra
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Youngborogal)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Neil Smith & Alfie Smith

Harry Skelton

03.01 Sandown 1 73.5 3215 8.104 1,1 Harry Skelton Night Ride Home, Nelson Gate
28.11 Newbury 2 71.7 3282 9.258 2,8 Harry Skelton Act Of Innocence, West Hill Verde
06.11 Newbury 2 71.7 3282 6.337 5,5 Harry Skelton Captain Hugo, Storming George
19.01 Windsor 4 73.5 3219 21.124 3,7 H Cobden Idaho Sun, Kocktail Bleu, Supreme Malinas
22.11 Chepstow 1 70.8 3229 2.451 2,2 H Cobden Hillwalk, Assertive Walk

5
ML: 21,0

72.10

Tiddesley Wood
6j. ch W (Sir Percy - Doyly Carte)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: The Cheltenham & South We

Jonathan-J. Burke

29.12 Doncaster 3 72.6 3903 4.193 3,0 J J Burke Get On George, Draco Malfoy
23.11 Windsor 1 71.7 4023 4.901 3,0 J J Burke Piping Rock, Doctor On Call
26.10 Aintree 3 71.7 4023 8.845 7,5 J J Burke Marsiac, Big Ticket
22.03 Newbury 6 72.6 3282 59.010 5,0 J J Burke Kadastral, Talk The Talk, Klub De Reve
24.01 Doncaster 3 70.8 3336 2.614 11,0 J J Burke Storming George, Kind Intention

6
ML: 13,0

68.90

Lady Tadita
5j. ch S (Masterstroke - Fabrika)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: A Palk

Joe Anderson

30.12 Taunton 2 71.7 3314 25.628 2,5 G Sheehan St Irene, Al Fonce
11.11 Huntingdon 1 73.0 3174 3.812 1,5 G Sheehan Amelia's Star, Blue Betty
27.09 Market Rasen 1 72.1 3333 3.961 3,7 G Sheehan Settle Down Jill, Centurion's Sister
12.11 Huntingdon 1 69.9 3174 2.178 2,2 G Sheehan Do Wah Diddy, Noble Miss

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:43

5037 m
6.886 

H

Nouvelle Habit Mares' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.697 1.701 850 426 212)

1
5037

ML: 11,0

76.20

Jolie Baie
7j. b S (Gris De Gris - Belle Sauvage)

Trainer: J S Davis
Besitzer: Jo Davis And Chris Butler

Gavin Sheehan

14.01 Newbury 14 67.1 4880 5.809 29,0 J J Burke C'est Different, Top Guy, De Kingpin
09.12 Uttoxeter 3 68.5 4691 4.066 11,0 Finn Lambert Jalisco Star, Oh My Johnny
11.11 Lingfield 6 75.3 4627 3.248 7,0 Isabelle Ryder Harry Junior, My Cullen, Endersen
06.03 Wincanton 3 72.6 4965 5.598 9,0 G Sheehan Jongleur D'etoiles, Toonagh Warrior
18.12 Lingfield 1 67.6 4627 4.066 7,0 G Sheehan Warranty, Lucky So And So

2
ML: 8,0

75.30

Dilly's Gunner
5j. b S (Dartmouth - Falcon's Gunner)

Trainer: M & D Easterby
Besitzer: Falcon Line Racing

Non Runner

16.01 Market Rasen 5 68.9 3749 5.281 41,0 Tom Midgley Hold The Serve, Shotgun Rider, Typhoon W
26.12 Wetherby 7 71.7 3963 4.084 10,0 Callum Bewley Scavengers Reign, Rosie Baloo, Halftheworl
13.11 Sedgefield 5 71.2 3994 4.193 67,0 P W Wadge La Zoubida, Girl Of Gold, Roses All The Wa
22.01 Catterick 5 67.6 3160 2.451 6,5 Billy Garritty Connect The Dots, Naval Tribute, Regal Riv
07.12 Wetherby 2 67.6 3219 2.451 9,0 Billy Garritty Eagles Reprieve, Caballo De Guerra

3
ML: 3,0

73.90

Briery Butterfly
7j. b S (Getaway - Briery Belle)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: H Plumbly J Trafford K Deane

David Bass

24.11 Ludlow 2 71.2 4275 3.697 3,0 David Bass Princess Keri, Isabel De Clare
23.10 Ludlow 3 71.7 4275 3.697 3,7 Sam Twiston-Davies Sun Joy, Isabel De Clare
23.04 Ludlow 4 71.2 4275 4.225 6,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Versace Twentyone, Edna E Mode, Rockola
20.02 Huntingdon 5 73.9 3948 4.040 7,5 Alice Stevens Alexandra Larose, Love True, Jailbird
20.01 Warwick 6 72.1 3822 3.812 29,0 Sam Twiston-Davies That's Nice, Miss Cynthia, Sea Presenting

4
ML: 15,0

73.50

Delta Blues Belle
6j. gr S (Walk In The Park - Pink Mist)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate 

Harry Skelton

01.01 Windsor 7 75.3 3219 5.281 29,0 Tristan Durrell Rukaana, El Gavilan, Linden Lane
12.12 Cheltenham 9 66.7 3382 10.892 301,0 Kielan Woods Old Park Star, Glance At Midnight, Kingston
26.11 Wetherby 5 69.9 3219 4.357 21,0 Tristan Durrell Anariza, Azahara Palace, Mad Mag
06.11 Newbury 12 69.9 3282 10.892 151,0 Tristan Durrell Jackie Hobbs, St Irene, Strong Run
10.05 Hexham 5 70.8 3263 3.540 4,0 Kielan Woods Celestron Star, Loveatfirstglance, Lipstick Tr

5
ML: 4,5

71.20

Newmill Getaway
7j. b S (Getaway - Presenting Newmill)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: The Village Racehorse Racin

Jonathan-J. Burke

17.01 Taunton 5 68.5 4808 4.753 6,0 Jack Hogan Kilworth, Snapdance, Nowyouvebinandunit
06.06 Bangor-On-Dee 2 70.8 4656 4.225 2,8 J J Burke Heather Honey, Killybegs Jet Lady
07.05 Fontwell 2 72.1 3849 3.248 2,2 C Brace Kylenoe Dancer, A Little Something
19.05 Stratford 3 66.2 5306 4.040 5,5 C Brace Saint Bibiana, Bridget Mary
08.05 Fontwell 5 71.2 3849 3.248 2,8 C Brace Al Sayah, Trickalight, Den The Diva

6
ML: 2,5

69.90

Stamina Chope
10j. ch S (Muhaymin - My Virginia)

Trainer: Dave Roberts
Besitzer: D B Roberts

Lee Edwards

30.01 Ffos Las 1 71.2 3898 3.248 8,5 Lee Edwards Benignitas, Seasmoke
28.12 Leicester 3 66.7 4124 3.697 15,0 Lee Edwards Jhentong Enki, Smile Back
30.11 Leicester 1 65.8 4124 3.169 3,5 Lee Edwards Smile Back, Girl Of Gold
29.11 Bangor-On-Dee 2 65.3 4656 4.821 5,5 Lewis Saunders Be The Difference, Bridget Mary
20.10 Plumpton 2 68.0 5027 3.829 5,5 Lee Edwards Princesse Milania, Luna Run

7
ML: 101,0

64.40

Dontworrywegotthis
7j. ch S (Schiaparelli - Shropshirelass)

Trainer: G Howell
Besitzer: G Howell

Tabitha Worsley

12.01 Hereford 5 65.8 5138 3.248 201,0 Tabitha Worsley Bollin Thou, Smart Bucks, Shorten Sassy
12.12 Doncaster U 64.4 4905 3.294 251,0 Tabitha Worsley Either Or, For Gina, Pipers Cross
24.11 Ludlow 6 64.4 4275 3.697 101,0 Tabitha Worsley Princess Keri, Briery Butterfly, Isabel De Cla
07.11 Fontwell U 64.4 5181 3.294 151,0 Tabitha Worsley For Gina, Happy Returns, Malago Rose
15.10 Worcester 8 64.4 4023 3.248 151,0 Tabitha Worsley Jorebel, Ballyhiho, Locked Down Lad

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:18

3173 m
3.935 

Flach

Lockwood Premium British Smocks Open NH Flat Race
Rennpreis: 3.935  (2.178 1.004 502 251)

1
3173

ML: 3,25

74.80

Wilde's Legacy
5j. b W (Poet's Word - Little Legacy)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Ye Maa Partnership

Gavin Sheehan

21.12 Lingfield 1 70.8 3219 2.451 2,3 G Sheehan Makingplansfor, Below The Belt

2
ML: 17,0

71.70

Another Ghia
5j. b W (Capri - New Targets)

Trainer: A M Hales
Besitzer: Symphony Racing

Jack Hogan

3
ML: 11,0

71.70

Final Surprise
5j. b W (Getaway - Seventh Surprise)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Final Surprise Syndicate

Jonathan-J. Burke

25.11 Hereford 7 70.8 3267 2.451 15,0 C Gethings Smile John Boy, Ma Wang Des Bois, Indulto
06.04 Rathcannon 3 74.8 4828 2.451 5,0 J W Hendrick Crystal Island, Kilnew Supreme

4
ML: 2,88

71.70

Loch Ness Pineau
5j. b W (Magneticjim - Boheme D'herodiere)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Hine Law Racing Limited

Ben Jones

12.01 Hereford 2 70.8 3267 2.451 3,2 Ben Jones That'll Be Oxo, Cool Customer
26.10 Curraghmore 1 72.6 4828 2.451 4,5 H P Goff Thewaybackhome, Make Idaho Great

5
ML: 26,0

71.70

Mac J
5j. b W (Scorpion - Mac Bella)

Trainer: D A Rees
Besitzer: Keith And Sue Lowry

Conor Ring

6
ML: 13,0

71.70

Midnight Escape
5j. b W (Getaway - Midnight Glory)

Trainer: B I Case
Besitzer: L R Lovell

Non Runner

04.12 Market Rasen 4 70.8 3333 2.178 7,0 J M Quinlan Get Out Of My Way, Lady Boujee, Chemical

7
ML: 5,0

71.70

Power Of Silence
5j. b W (Maxios - Lunar Gift)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Estate Research Pc Limited

Harry Skelton

18.10 Loughanmore 2 74.8 4828 2.178 4,5 R James Golden Heart, Itsinthename
27.04 Tullaherin 5 74.8 4828 2.178 6,0 J J Walsh Double The Dance, Maverick Mack, Job Do

8
ML: 101,0

71.70

Pretty Darn Quick
6j. b W (Heeraat - Zartwyda)

Trainer: Sarah Hollinshead
Besitzer: Graham Brothers Racing Part

Robert-T. Dunne

02.12 Southwell 9 70.8 3184 2.451 201,0 James King Old Habits, Cool Customer, That'll Be Oxo
31.10 Uttoxeter 8 70.8 3171 2.451 151,0 James King Kaydence, Not At That Price, Mags Ocean

9
ML: 15,0

71.70

Solo Eclipse
6j. b W (Spanish Moon - Mille Et Une)

Trainer: D Killahena & G McPherson
Besitzer: Dl Adams, Ja Adams & G Mc

Nick Slatter

10
ML: 21,0

68.50

Queen Marcia
5j. b S (Nathaniel - Dark Quest)

Trainer: D J Jeffreys
Besitzer: Mark E Smith

Charlie Deutsch

05.04 Newcastle 6 64.4 3392 2.451 34,0 Lewis Stones Freddie Steady Go, Brooklynese, Milan Par

Ergebnis: Quoten:


